
® 

model MC-11 0 
model MC-21 0 

No. 0251-00 
1984·12 
BE00811 OPUA 

Control Eguipment for Industrial Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

.1111 IIIIITRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK .I' - '/ 7 ' •:; 7 (/) J! 15 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No .) shown by the Index. 
0t:~~ tl.t RIS.\".,O)~:ll\:1 ;1. , ~t : ...._':>tl.""Cl•.QNo(Rof.No)I:Mtc:;9.Q1':..-7- ; 7.At:J: -:> ""C, -i"O)~:ll\:n ' :t.>n•IJ it! 

2. Explanation of codes 
Kc-!'5-0) W~r!fl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";:£ Ac" ff¥J O) ftc~ 

CD fr ••.. • .••• means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
WJ @ O)" - ·;; 7 ·~ 7 t: M L -c ~lill~!E ~ tl. t: IllS.\".,~ ~o;t L 1 T 

@ #()1 ....... refer to the " Note " explanation at bottom of page . 
001 .-...-'/TO) ",He" O) !~aJl~t$:!!!3L""CTt'l• 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
"Jl:~.'f.Fl" l!'fl O) c~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983-'f. 10 FJ .1: IJ ,ffi:l.m tt t1. t : 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983-'f. 10 Fl .1: I) ~~J~a: t< tl. t:, 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts ) are not interchangeable with each other 
I'm~ O)li4~tt >'J' fJ.'l 'llr!ie 0)~~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (D .) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
:: 0)~~ I;I.I'JIJ~3i (D) t< t1. t : ~:JI!: -c t :: .i::>c -c ~ it T n· ':>. llt9!: .'f. Fl 1: .1: IJ • l • 9 t1. n• O)jljS ~ ~ iJHR L -c :: a ::>cT t< l ' 

Example {1§1]) 

Ref . 
No . 

1-1 

Note 
,i: c 

Part No . 
~ * 

B1401 -1 00.000 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.000 

Description 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

E.C. 
llr9!:.'f. Fl 

io.1 oia31 " •1 *-
LA..: 1_0 LB~ r-::'-:'-:1~) =* -=· c:--::-::-=:-, 
["D-:-1oi83] B1105-3oo.ooo 

v 81105-300.000 Frame cover l.f.J.Q@~ ~ 
(r 

In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
IllS~ O)li4~tl>'J· it:>.:, Jg~O) llr9!: 

Amt. 
Req . 
tl( I 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .\".,:i', (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
:: 0) ~~ 1;1. , \E3ll!S.f'., 0) lfDJt ~ :i', !l't1 1: + tl. 1: >'J• :h .:, ~.IT L l • .f'.,:JII: n' leA. L -c it:> IJ it 9 0) -c. ~.IT L l • ~ :JI!: -c :: ,;£JtT t< l • 

@ C.10/83 

,, Frame cover ~ 
t 

Wrong No . 
.iELl• .\".,:JII: ~ it IJ ,f'.,:Jlf 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l • .\"., :Jlf -c.: ,x::>cT t< l • 

@ M.10/83 . . ... The amount requ~red 1s changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983.'f.10Fl .1: 1J Jlt . n' llt9!:1: tJ.·-:> t : :: O)~~Jlt a{M t: IH /f L l• Jlt n'~* L -c it:> IJ it 9 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"Jlt " ll'flO) Ic-!'5-

CD 2 . . ... .. . .. lnd1cates amount required is 2. 
Jlt • 2flll~~ :t:> Lit 9 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters . (unit is meter! 
:!l!:~. 2 .;1 - I- J!.-~ ~ :t:>Lit T (.Q!.fti:l;l:.;i-I- Jv ""CT ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
;: 0)/.;, - '/ 7 'I 7 IJ• a? f'i iJ~-* t' t\. f: JljS.,"/, ""(" 9 

@) (1) . . .. ... ... Indicates sub parts wh ich construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 :; in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
~.ll. ll!S.\"" ~ ~1l!P.lt L -c l • ~ 7-$.\"., ~ ~ :t.> L it T o *.ll.$.fl. IH"., :i', {M 1: ~:>c -c· "a sm." lfo :>c -c 7 :; c ~if\ L -cit:> IJ it 9 

;::;-·~~ .... ·~ ~ .....- .. ._ • ...... _ ..... ·~-•!o-i•-.. •-.. •.!--. • --·-.. •......, ·~ •.!-'o- • ._. • .... ·~ ·~.._o...;., .... • ..... _.....-• .s• .... • _-.. • ......-• ......-...... ·~ ..._.....- .._ .... • -. . _ ...... _ ...... -.. ·~ . _.....-• ._ •-. ·~•-'"""• ~·-. •......, . _...._.. ..... •....., • .....-• ._ • .... • ,r . . 
f f 1 When Ordering The Spare Parts: j . . 
~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 
f (ex. B11 09·012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, g1ven at the top nght of the cover) or the MACH IN E SEA lA L 1 . . ! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . ! 
f f 
i Mff:lrui.Ha~i:XO)I!!1-0).::·~i::l i 
~ i 
j ::.JJ)/ '- - '',/ 7' ''J ? t: ~c!Jt ts- n "( L' ·Hlliffl $J'R ~ :. .. ;:i:)C (7) ~~ li, $J'R (7) :j:~ ( i9U .:t li, 8 1109-0 12-AOO) "(· :.-;:i:)CT ts- L' j . . 
! "15-:hit"C, :.- ~(J)/ '- -'/7'·;;?(J)~!f:I=~(~Hlt;b"J:., -(9rJ.:tli, No.0010-01):SZ.Ii, ~~llt'l=~~:.·· i!*~TIHtnli=¥L ' "l" ! 
~ T :X., ~N,(J)t:.s>')t5BR'1(7)-$tJ{~~~:ti.:~>±~.g.tJ'ifJI'J £T(J)"(· :.··-:rmTts-L' o ! ~ ! 
}t.~._....;-,.....;-•~• ...... •....,•-...._•'"'i"• ..... • ...... •...._•.s• .... •..._•!-..•-"'i""•""i"•~•-~~· ..... -....;-,. ..... .__._. • ...._,......,-. ...... .._ ..... .,s .. -. ....... ....,. ............. ..., • .!-i"..___. ...... o._!oo,-._""i",. ..... •~• ..... •-....-•~•...., ,. ,!-i:._ ................ ......-....... -..~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El <k 

1. MC-110: CPU BOX COMPONENTS ..........•....•.....•...........•.....•.. 1 

CPU ;t; 'Y '.7 AI~Hf-

2. MC-210: CPU BOX COMPONENTS ....................•...•.........•...••.. 3 
CpU ;t: 'Y 'J A~if-

3. PSC BOX COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • 5 

P S C # 'Y '.7 A ~if-

4. PSC C fRCU IT BOARD COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • • . . . . . . • . . . . . • . • . . • . 7 

PSC~t&!*l~ 

5. S116: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ....•...... 9 

J: 1¥ .1l: A -1 'Y 7- ( fflgtll±Xg~~) 

NUt4ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....•......••.....•...•••...••.•..•....•..•. 10 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

1. HC-110: CPU BOX COMPONENTS 
CPU ;t: ·v 7 :A~~ 

w--a 
®---9 

I 
I 
I 

2 

12 
I _______ _ _ _ _________ I 

25 ,----------- --..., 
~ ~ I 

I / ~~ I 
I (~ ~I 

: ~~v~ ~ I ~ ' I 
I ~ I 
I "' I 
I I 
I I 

1 ~I I I 
I I 

: ~~I.J/ I 
I ~~ I 
I I 
L I _____________ _j 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. Code {\mt. 
No. t.Uc .H. • Description §It Ia~ .r.. ~ ~eq. 

:llJl , 1'18550-211-~~D CPU UNIT D CPU l:'HD ?:: 1 
2 ~01 1'18550-211-H~D CPU UNIT D CPU l:'H D ?:: 1 
3 #02 1'18550-211-U~D CPU UNIT D CPU l:'H D ?:: 1 
4 1'11004-110-000 CPU BOX, UPPER CPU;t;"'}?~ ?I 1 
5 SL-4031481-SF SCREW 1'13 L=14 't"'":l~!." l!l.ilo 1'13 L=14 5 
6 ST-4031021-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 Sl':lt·::.~!l" D•3 L=10 1 
7 P'I1008-110-000 THREAD GUIDE Hnt11SI 1 
8 #01 1'11008-211-HOO THREAD GUIDE E~SE PLATE H7:1111'SI ~ II':J~S1"1' 1 
9 •o1 NS-662C310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o':ltJ?tO:.~ 3/16-32 1 

10 SV-4031605-SR SCREW 1'13 L=16 '1"':1fSI':It•::.~!l" 1 
1 1 1'18552-211-BAO CPU PANNEL AS 1'1. B CPU 11•~1~ ?: B 1 
12 1'14004-211-000 CPU PANNEL COVER CPU 11•~1~75i (1) 

13 P'11C11-110-000 DISPLAY WINDOW 7"::.~·::.t3-!l"<~· (1) 

14 P'I9622-110-000 DISPLAY WINDOW STOP RING t:!-!I"H" ~"" (1) 

B SV-4031206-SR SCREW 1'13 L=12 '1"":JUO:.t•::.~!l" 1 
16 MAZ-025080CO CORD HOLDER :l-t-•t•~·" 1 
17 M1C05-110-0~0 CPU BOX LOWER ASM. CPUt."':l?ilo !.SI ?:: 1 
18 SL-404C881-SF SCREW 1'14 L=8 t"'":l~!.· l!l.~ 1'14 L=8 1 
19 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER :l-t-•t•~·" 1 
20 1'11007-110-000 CPU BOX BRACKET CPUiti"":J?~7"'J~":J~ 1 
21 •o1 M1CC7-211-HOO CPU BOX BRACKET CPU t."':l?ilo 7"'''}~ 1 
22 #02 1'11007-211-UOO CPU BOX BRACKET CPU t."":J?ilo 7"7~0:.1- 1 
23 ST-4031221-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=12 SI":Jt•;:.:ll;.." D=3 L=12 6 
24 M11l10-110-000 BRACkET RUBBER CAP 7"7~'H:l"t.J'!I 2 
25 1'18560-211-0~0 CORD ASI'I. :..::.:~"?:~- ~·n 1 
26 1'18605-211-AAO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASI'I. CPU fll";:. ?:: 1 
27 HC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR 0.011'\F 50V Cl.J-8.15,18,19 :l:J7";:." 0.011'1F sov ( 1 0) 
28 HC-0171130-00 CAPACITOR 30PF 50V Cl1.12 :~::.7"::." 30PF (2) 
29 HC-0055700-00 CAPACITOR 0.11'F 12V C9 :l:J7"::.'1 0.11'1F 12V SC (1) 

30 HL-0051400-00 CR ARRAY CL00462A) CRAl.2 CRJ'ld CL00462A) (2) 
31 HG-002C800-00 DIODE ALLEY CDAN401> DAHl SI"1'"-~"7L•1' CDAN401) (1) 

32 E9654-501-000 DIODE ALLEY COAP401) DAP1 Sl"1'"-~· J' Ld CDAP401) (1) 

H HA-C011300-60 DIP SWITCH 6P DSV2 7"1'':17.ilo1'")J 6P (1) 
34 Hl<-0239004-00 40-POLE CONNECTOR J21 :l~?SI 40P (1) 

35 HT-0006600-00 TRANSISTOR C2SC945Q) Ql ~7::.:.0"iloSI C2SC945Q) (1) 

36 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 CHiil 1 /4W R1.15 71':~-• 100"-t. 1/4 s::.~t~? (2) 
37 HR-0039()1 0-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHI'I 1 W R2-4 71':l-f 11< 1W ( 3) 
38 HR-0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.71< 1/4W R1H3 71':l-f 4. 71< 1/4W Sl::.n<? (3) 

-39 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO CHI'! 1/4W Rl4 71':l-f 10K 1/41o S~::.n<? (1) 

40 HR-0017022-10 RESISTOR 220 CH!il 1/4W R22 71':~-• 220"-t. 1/4w s::.~ (1) 

41 HR-0194047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHI'I RA3,6 71'.J.,J'l.1' 4.7 (2) 
42 HR-0138047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHI'I RA5.7 71' :l.,J'I.-1' 4. 7 (2) 
43 1'19611-110-000 TP CHECk PIN TP GHD TP'fi")?t•::. (1) 

44 HL-0012200-00 lC SN74LS OON Ul IC CSN14LSOON) (1) 

45 HL-0064500-00 IC CLC7800> Ul4, 16 IC CLC7800) (2) 
46 HL-0012800-00 IC CSN74LS14N) U2 IC CSri74LS14N> (1) 

47 HL-0000600-00 IC SN7407N U3,4 IC CSN7407N> (2) 
48 HL-OOOC500-00 IC SN74Q6N U5 IC CSN7406N) (1) 

49 1'19602-211-000 CPU M78C1G UG CPU M7801G (1) 

50 HY-0002100-00 CERAMIC RESONHOR CSA4.00P'G Yl 1\,!I:J!J 4. OOI'IHZ (1) 

51 HC-0117010-10 CAPACITOR 100H 25V C2 :l::.7";:.'1 100"F (1) 

52 HA-0011400-00 ROTARY DIP SWITCH DSWJ-6 7"1'":J7• ilo1'":JJ (4) 
53 HG-0019400-00 LIGHT EI'IITTING DIODE CSY4C3DA) LDI LED CSY4030A) (1) 

54 HA-0000400-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH <SELF-LOCKING) SWI,2 ,. ':l!ll7o1'":J'f CU7c':l?) (2) 
55 HX-OOOC200-00 kNOB, WHITE , •• ,:..1H":J'f ·n: !JC (2) 
56 SV-4031006-SR SCREW 1'13 L=10 ., .. .,. SlO:.t• ::.~;..· 4 

Hote(itiCJ 101 . . • .. For 10del LH LHI@ 
•02 •. •.. For •ode! LU LUI@ 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MC-210: CPU BOX COMPONENTS 
CPU;t:·y~.:J.~~ 

17 18 

~J 

0 L _ ___________ _j 

25 71 
r ______ ______ j ________ ~ 

L----------------- ----~ 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. Code ~mt. 
No. ttl e. .f'a • Description Afill~ ra t Req. 

f(:"d: , ~8550-221-HD CPU UNIT D CPU l:'H o n 1 
2 W01 ~8550-221-HAD CPU UNIT D CPU l:'H D ?! 1 
3 W02 ~8550-221-UAD CPU UNIT D CPU l:":H D ?! 1 
4 ~1004-110-000 CPU BOX, UPPER CPUt-"'!l?i' _,I 1 

__5_ - SL-4031481-SF SCREW ~3 L•14 1'\"J~!I· 1!Li' M3 L=14 5 
6 ST-4031021-SR TAPPING SCREW D•3 L•10 Sl':lt·::.~:;· D=3 L=10 1 
1 M1C08-110-000 THREAD GUIDE H7:11iH 1 
8 1101 M1C08-211-HOO THREAD GUIDE !!ASE PLATE Hl'::.tHSI ~ 1J'!I~5"i 1 
9 W01 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O"JIJ?t':.~ 3/16-32 1 

10 SV-4031605-SR SCREW ~3 L=16 'f"'!I.SI"Jt•;,)!l" 1 
11 ~8501-221-0AO B-TTERY A SM. 'J"j'f ~~ 1 
12 M8552-221-BAO CPU PANNEL AS I'. B CPU n•~r~ ?! B 1 
13 M4C06-221-A00 CPU PANNEL COVER A CPU 1\•)ILJSI A (1) 

14 SV-4031206-SR SCREW M3 L=12 '1"'HSI"Jt• ::..?!1" 1 
15 MAZ-025080CO CORD HOLDER J-P'tH"Jl 1 
16 1'\1005-110-0AO CPU BOX LOWER AS P'l. CPU*"':I?i' !lSI ?! 1 
17 SL-404C881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 t'\"J~!." 1!£;1, M4 L=8 1 
18 ~AZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER J-~·t·~-)1 1 
19 P'I1007-110-000 CPU BOX BRACKET CPUt-"':l?i'J"?~'H 1 
20 1101 P'11CC7-211-HOO CPU BOX BRACKET CPU *"":1?;1, J"?~'H 1 
21 1102 M1C07-211-UOO CPU BOX BRACKET CPU *"'!l?i' 7"?~'!1~ 1 
22 ST-4031221-SR HPPING SCREW D=3 L=12 Sl':lt•::.-?!1" D=3 L=12 6 
23 l'l1010-110-000 BRACKET RUBBER CAP J"?~'HJ"l.J'!I 2 
24 1'18560-211-0AO CORD ASI". !I::.J"?J-~"? ! 1 
25 M8605-211-EAO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASP'!. E CPU *11"::. E ?: 1 
26 HC-0112010-TO CAPHITOR Q.01MF 50V C1,3-8,13-15,17-19 J;,j"j'f 0.01MF 50V ( 13) 

27 HC-0055700-00 CAPACITOR 0.11H 12V C9 J::.7"::.'1 0.1MF 12V sc ( 1 ) 
28 HC-01 72115-20 CAPACITOR 1500PF 50V CIO J::.7":.'l 1500PF (1) 

29 HC-C171130-00 CAPACITOR 30PF 50V Cll.l2 J;,7"::.'l 30PF (2) 
30 HC-0168010-00 CAPACITOR 1OM F 10V ~~~1.2 

Jjf":J'l 1 01'\F (1) 
31 HL-0051400-00 CR ARRAY (L00462A) CRl'lrf CLOC462A> ( 2) 
32 HG-C009300-00 DIODE (15954) Dl-3 ?"ill-~" (1S954> (3) 
n HG-0020800-00 DIODE ALLEY CDAN401> DAHl 51" ill-~- l'lli (DAN401) (1) 

34 E9654-501-000 DIODE ALLEY (DAP401> UAPI ?"ill-~- l'l..i (CAP401> (1) 

3t; HA-C011300-80 DIP SWITCH 8P USII2 'T"i'!IJ•i'i'!l'f 8P (1) 
36 HT-0006600-00 TRANSISTOR C2SC945Q) 01 ·~?::.!I"}SI C2SC945Q) (1) 

31 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W Rl.l5· 'TiJ-· 100li-L. 1/4 5;,~t<? ( 2) 
38 HR-003~010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W R2-4 HJ-'f 1K 1W (3) 
39 HR-C017010-40 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 100K R6 HJ-'f 1 OOK 11411 ?::.~t?!' (1) 

40 HR-0075220-10 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHP'I 1/4~ R7,8 7iJ-* 2.2KC+-1X) 1/4W (2) 
41 HR-0017047-30 CARBON fiLM RESISTOR 47K R9 7iJ-· 4 7K 1/411 (1) 
42 .HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHP'I 1/4W RIO 7iJ-· 1K 1/4W Sl::.~t?? ( 1) 
43 HR-0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/411 RIHJ HJ-'f 4. 7K 1/411 Sl:..n?~ (3) 

44 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/411 Rl4 'TiJ-'f 10K 1/411 SI;,'Jt?? (1) 
45 HR-0042018-10 RESlSTOR 180 OHM 2W RlG- 18,20,21,23,24 HJ-'f 180li-L 211 (7) 

46 HR-0017018-10 RESISTOR 180 OHM 1/4W I Rill . 'TiJ-· 180li-L. 1/411 JH (1) 
47 HR-0138047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM RAI.5.7 HJ?l'l.i 4.7 (3) 

48 HR-0194047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM I RA2,3,6 HJ.,l'l.1' 4. 7 (3) 
49 M9611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN 11' liHI>.TP-1 TP'fi'!I?t•;, (2) 
50 HL-C012200-00 I C SN74LS OON Ul IC <St<74LSOON> (1) 
51 HL-0012800-00 IC CSN74LS14N) U2 IC CSN74LS14N) (1) 
52 HL-0000600-00 IC SN7407N UJ,4 IC CSN7407N) <2> 
53 HL-0000500-00 IC SN7406N ur. IC CSN7406N) (1) 
)It 1"9602-211-000 CPU M7801G U6 CPU fii7801G (1) 
55 HL-0061600-00 IC (TC5517AP),(MB8416-20> U7 IC CMS8416-20) (1) 

56 HL-0051600-00 IC (UPC393C> 118 IC (1) 

57 HL-0035800-00 21\!AND GATE 4011BP ug IC CTC4011BP) (1) 
58 HT-0025500-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY TD62001P 1110 ~?::.!1";151l'lli (1) 

59 IHL-0064100-00 Ire cuPD76H> Ull IC (UPD763C) (1) 

60 HT-0025600-00 TRAIIISISTOR ARRAY M54563 1112 ~ ' ::.!I";ISil'lli (1) 
61 HL-0038800-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR CUPC78LC5A) 1113 IC CUPC78L05) (1) 
62 HL-0064500-00 IC CLC7!!00) IIJ4,Hl IC (LC7800> (2) 
63 HR-0017010-PO RESISTOR 1 OH" 1/411 Ill HJ-• 1ll-l. 1/4\j ?:.'Jt?? (1) 
64 HY-0002100-00 CER~MIC RESONATOR CSA4.001"G VI 11'!1!1::.!1 4. OOMHZ (1) 
65 HC-0117010-10 !CAPACITOR 100"F 25V C2 J::.f"·'f 100MF (1) 

6t HY-0001800-00 1FT C34H-1168) 1FT 1\':J!/j'f (1) 
67 HK-023~004-00 40-POLE CONNECTOR J21 J.??SI 40P (1) 
6!! M9645-110-000 2-POLE CONNECTOR J22 7• ,, .. 2P (1} 

6~ HK-0242001-50 15-POLE CONNECTOR J23 J.??SI 15P (1) 

70 HK-0242001-40 14-POLE CONNECTOR J24 J)?S 14P (1) 

71 SV-4031006-SR ISC R EW M 3 L:: 10 '1"'!1*51':/t• j)!f" 4 

Note(itiCJ 1101 .... . For 10del LH LHIJJ 
W02 ..... For aodel LU LUIJJ 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PSC BOX COMPONENTS 
PSC;J-:•:;7.A~~ 

3 

73 

71 

78 79 

-5-

- -, 
I 
I 
I 
I 

691 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
) 

70 e/1 
__ _; 

8 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
No. r..I:Jc 0 • Description 

~I! If. I'! 
0 t. Rcq. oa oa 

:~ :1 
1 1101 PII8501-211-HE PSC UNIT E PSC l : '~ ~ E n 1 
1-1 1102 PII8501-211-HH PSC UNIT E PSC l:'~ ~ E ? ': 1 
2 M03 SL-4061 685-SF SCREW Pll6 L=6 t!L.}. 1"" J~!." 4 
3 Pll3002-110-000 PIIOUNTING PLATE if;" ':I?}. ~·~·~~IJ't?" 1 
4 SL-4051681-SF SCREW PIIS L=16 't'l"~ u " t!L.}. PIIS L=H 2 
5 P1111~16-211-0~A POWER SOURCE CORD ASPII. AC :1 ' 113?J- ~- ? ': 1 
6 SL-4051681-SF SCREW PIIS L=16 t'l"~u· 1!£.}. PIIS L=16 3 
7 P'I8507-120-0AU PEDAL SENSOR A SPII. '1° 9"1~1!::.'1 n 1 
e P'12C09-11 0-000 SPRING REGULATOR J : ll:run f : -t ·~~::.· <2> 
9 P112C10-110-000 NUT J:tJiun f:-t·~t'H (2) 

10 M2007-120-AOU SPRING B J ': IJI!III" ~ ( 2> , 1103 JI\2007-110-AOO SPRING A J ': IJ:r!lll"~ A (1) 
1 2 M2C08-110-000 SPRING STUD 7: IJiul'" ~u·? ( 2) 
13 P112001-110-000 PEDAL SENSOR ~OUNTING PLATE '1° 9"1~1!::.'1 ~ 11'~'11 s (1) 

14 JI\2C06-110-000 SPRING ?:rJ" ': I'"~ (1) 

1 5 1':2C02-110-000 PEDAL LEVER '\
0 9"1~1-11"- (1) 

16 ~8521-110-0AO SEN SOR VOLUME ASM. 1!:.'1-;t;"'lll. n (1) 
17 HX-0009600-00 EDGE BUSHING I:~ ~ -:r~-,-~ !J l 0.1) 
18 1'2C03-110-000 PEDAL LINK '1° 9" 1~ 11::.? (1) 

1 9 SM-804C802-TP SCREW M4X8 hl)u" M4X0.7 L=8 ( 2) 
2C M2C04-11C-OOO VOLUME LINK ;t;" 111- L 'I;:,? (1) 

21 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3XC.5 L=8 't""J~:.· M3XO.S L=S (1) 

22 SM-4030601-SF SCREW M3XO.S L=6 't""J~ !, · M3XO.S L=6 (4) 
23 HX-0009800-00 BUSHING J-~"J"':I !I l 1 
24 1'13C07-211-A00 PSC BOX PSC ;t;••;.J?-" 1 
25 HF-0014006-00 FUSE 6AT t1-}." 1 
26 Jl\8535-211-0~0 FUSE ASI'I. A t1-il" A ? ': 1 
27 HF-0015004-00 FUSE 4A t1-}." 4A 1 
28 1'18535-211-0BO FUSE ASP!. B t1-il" B ? :: 1 
29 M3C28-11 o-oou PLATE tl-;\"~? 'H9 1 
30 SL-403C881-SF SCREW MJ L=8 t'I"J~:.· I!L}. 1'13 L=8 2 
31 M3008-211-000 FUSE HOLDER SET PLATE tl-il" t. l~9"?'1 1 
32 M9654-110-00U SPRING WASHER t1-}." ~ '1':1'11\"~'1·t:·~ 2 
33 SL-4041081-SF SCREW 1'14 L=10 1" .. J~;.· tL}. 1'14 L=1 0 8 
34 1'3004-110-000 GASKET A ;t;"':l?ilt.ll"- 1\"'H::. A 2 
35 M3C06-110-000 GASKET B ;t."':I?M:II"- 1\" ':1 •::. B 2 
36 M1001-C90-000 PSC BOX COVER PSC if;"':J?iiiJII"- 1 
37 SV-4030601-SR SCREW 1'13 L=6 '1"':1t!il':lt" ;:,~ :, · 2 
38 M8512-211-0AO VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. B ;t."•Jl-1.. 8 ? :: 1 
3~ r-JCOS-211-000 VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE ;t."') 1?-t. ~'1'~ '11S ( 1) 
4C 1'18513-211-0AO VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. A ifi" IJ 1-£ A ? : (1) 

41 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 ~':- 'J?II":J ~· (1) 

42 HX-0000500-00 KN09 (HB-20Sl ':1? ': (HB-2 0Sl (1) 

43 f'9656-090-000 SCREW lli'"-JShq:~• 1 
44 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 El:'!'!l ~PJ 4 1 
45 MJC14-110-0~0 HINGE ASM. m· ·~ ?}.t.ll"- tJ~" n 2 
46 NPI- 3034 000- SF NUT M3 J ':: :J !i"t'H 1'13X0.3 1 
47 SL-4031 281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 tLil~ u · 1':3 L=1 2 1 
48 1':8603-2 11 -oo TRANSFORMER UN IT c 7";.,'1"::. 1 : ':1~ c 1 
49 1':85 20-211 -OAO RADIATOR ASH. c *")-:,n•:r c ? :: (1) 

sc M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE 9"1:t- ~· J"'l'~u" ( 1) 
51 SL-4042081-SF SCREW M4 L=20 t'l"~u· tl.;l M4 L=20 (1) 

52 SL-485141!1-SF SCREW M2.5 L=14 ------1- t""J~ ~ - tl.il M2.5 L=14 (1) 

53 WP-028C500-SC WASHER --
t 5 '1"1J"~ JIJ"l'?l~ M2.5 (1) 

54 HG-0023100-00 DIODE BRIDGE <S2V810l 9"1:t- ~- S2VB10 (1) 

55 f'\1C03-211-000 RADIATOR c iti')~':JJ\":.t c (1) 

56 NM-3040520-SF NUT J?:.u"t':l~ (1) 

57 NPII-6850001-SC NUT M2.5 61:?t'H M2.5 (1) 

51! SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 '1"'HSI':It" :.~ !I " <2> 
H 1'9603-211-~00 TRANSFORMER A T":J'J";.. ~ '; :,.}. A (1) 

60 HX-0011500-0D CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT '1-t'Hil'"-~ ., ;r.•- ~ (2) 
61 HC-0164033-20 C~PACITOR 3300MF 63V J:J7":J'1 3300MF (1) 

62 HC-0164047-20 CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V J:.7":J'1 4700MF (1) 

6~ HC-0134010-10 C~PACITOR 1001'1F scv J:.7":.'1 100MF (1) 

64 HC-0169068-20 CAP~CITOR 680CMF 25V J:.7":.'1 6 8COJIIF (1) 

65 HG-2672011-7P DIODE <V03Cl 9"1:t- ~- (V03Cl (1) 

66 HR-C042020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W HJ-t 2K 2W t::.'J"?t?? (1) 

67 HG-267401 4-0P DIODE (U05El 9"1:t-~" <UOSEl ( 2) 
61! HP-0014600-00 TERMINAL !il:.!l (6) 

69 HW-1004509-90 ELECHIC WIRE t" :-1~ T"Jt!J (1) 

70 HX-C015100-00 CLIP WITH CLA~P ~':)')?1\"::.~· (1) 

71 EA-950CBC1-00 CLIP CV-100 '1":/'J?II":J~" (1) 

72 NM- 3034000- SF jNur M3 75::.!1"1':1~ JIIJXO. 3 ( 2) 
73 SL-4031481-SF SCREW M3 L=14 t'\"J~!," tl.il M3 L=14 ( 1) 
74 HK-0236201-40 ~4-POLE CONNECTOR J~?S (1) 

75 WP-0320500-SC ~ASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 t'::'1"1J"~ JfJ"!I?I~ M3 (1) 

76 SM-4031601-SF ~CREW M3XC.5 L=16 't'I"J~!I" M3X0.5 L=16 (1) - --77 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4-c= 1o-- t'I"J~!I" tl.il M4 L=10 4 
78 #04 1'8607-211-000 CHANGING CIRCUIT eOARD f":J'P'~ t•lfJI'*II":J 1 
79 1105 1':8608-211-000 CHANGING CIRCUIT eOARD 7"::.'1·~ ••JIJ:rtll":J 1 
80 JI\2002-211-AOO SAFETY COVER 'P:.t":.flll"- 1 
81 SM-503C501-SC SCREW 143 L=5 11"1:J~"J)!J" M3X0.5 L=5 2 

Note (itli!) 101 ..... For 1-Heedle Lockstitcher II. LH-1152-5 *t.l· LH-1152-5/ij 
102 . .. . . For 110dels "L H" II. "L U" •achines L H:/1}-;I(LH-1152-5 

excluding 110del LH-1152-5 ~II?<< l, L U:I•J-;IIft 
B03 ..... Accessory part N•oi. 
104 ..... For 120V 120VJij 
R05 ..... For 200V,220V,240V 200V .220V ,240V 1ft 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
PSC _ ~!m~ 

78 

10 
I 

: II 8 
13

\ 6J : :~~ n--12 . 9 -......./ I ;:;' L 
L- ~ ~--------, 

r --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ~- - - - - :=-=_ --~~-~- ---- - -- - -- -- ---- ----, 

i L_ L__~ 
: ~ 14 l 
I 

18-19 
16 

17 20 

f',J 
CRA I 21 

' l.___, ) ----===--

0 

L--------------------------------------------

- 7-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nute Part No. Code Amt. 
No . r£~L 0 • Descr ipt ion 0 t Hcq. 

DO J551l.JJ DO 

%'( :LI 
1 8 6037-505-0~ 0 GROUND WIRE ASM. J'-)\J-~" ? :: 1 
2 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7"??"1:11"- 12P 1 
3 1'!9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t'fo:.7"??" 12P 1 
4 D6C43-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t•:. 51- :: tl~ ~)\ 4 
5 r~8504-120-0AO DRIVER CABLE ~SI'I. ~"?'111"-~-7"1~ ?:: 1 
6 D6042-555- BCO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE t•:. 51- :: tl~ J.)\ (9) 
7 M9639-110-000 1 2-POLE RECEPHCLE t'fo:.•i1!7" 9?1~ 12P (1) 

8 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER '11!7° !ii?I~IJII" 12P (1) 
9 HW-5F18S12-98 9- CORE CABTYRE CORD .1'7"51-ft>J-~" 0.18X20X9 0.5) 

10 M9637-1 1 o-ooo 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7"??"1:11"- 1 2P (1) 

11 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t'fo:.7"??" 12P (1) 

12 D6043-555-l'OO PIN TERI"'~AL MALE t•:. 51- :: a ~ill (9) 
13 M8602-211-A~B PSC CIRCUIT BCARD ASM. B PSC .l,"j e ? :: 1 
14 M1C05-211-000 PLUG 6PJ~?5 ~??7"9 (1) 
1 5 EA-950CB01-00 CLIP CV-100 ~'J'J?I\"j~" ( 2 ) 
16 SL-4031081-SF SCREW 1'.3 L=10 t'I"J~!." 1![.)\ M3 L=10 (4) 
1 7 NM-3034000-SF NUT M3 7?:.!1"1 'J ~ M3X0.3 ( 4) 
18 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 1!£.)\~!J" M 3 L =1 2 (1) 
19 NM-3034000-SF NUT M3 7? :.:."1'H fii3X0.3 (1) 
20 NM-3034000-SF NUT M3 7 '5 :.!1"1'J ~ ,.3X0.3 (6) 
21 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 1!£.~~!1" M3 L=12 ( 6) 
22 HL-0040600-00 lC (UPC1430 5H) fiVRl IC (UPC14305Hl (1) 
23 HL-0051800-00 IC TA78L018AP I\VR2 IC (TA78L018AF) (1) 

24 HC-0082022-SO CAPACITOR 0.2 2MF 250V Cl Jjy"j') 0.22MF (1) 
25 HC-0112010-TO C~PACITOR 0.01 IH 50V cz::g ,1\r,T:G- w Jj y"j') 0.01MF 50V (13) 

26 HC-0055700-00 CAPACITOR 0. HIF 12V C9 Jjy"j" 0.1MF 1 2V sc (1) 
'l7 HC-0117010-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V Cll J:.t":.'l 10CMF (1) 

28 HC-0171168-00 CAPACITOR 68PF sov Cl7 .18 J:J7":," ( 2) 
29 HL-0051400-00 Cll ARRAY CL00462Al CRI\I-4 CRi'lJ1' CLOC462~l (4) 
30 HG-2563501-0S DIODE <1S953> U2 9" '(~- ~ .. (1S953l (1) 
31 HA-0010800-50 DIP SWITCH 5P IU:SW 7 " '1':17" )\ '('Jf (1) 

32 HK-0124000-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR Jl 1'1o:.7"??" 6P (1) 

33 HK-023'rOC4-00 40-POLE CONNECTOR JJ J~?5 40P (1) 
34 M9604-110-000 7-POLE PLUG J4 J~?9 7P (1) 

35 M9603-110-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR J5 J~?9 tP (1) 

36 M9645-110-000 2-POLE CO~NECTOR J8,12.l3 7" ? ?" 2P (3) 
37 HK-0038100-30 3-POLE PLUG IJIO )\~lJ-~7· ? ?" 3P (1) 

38 HK-0241002-00 20-POLE CONNECTOR Jll J~?9 20P (1) 

39 HK-0038100-70 7-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG m )\~lJ-~7"??" 7P (1) 
40 HL-0045300-00 IC (PC-61 7l I'IIC IC CPC-617) ;HIJ7"~ ( 1 ) 
41 HT-0010900-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC2002 Ull ~~:.!1"~9 <2SC2C02l ( 1 ) 
42 HR-003'r010-00 RESISTOR 10 CHI" 1 w Rl.6 HJ-• 1 0 1W •:.'J"?t~? (2) 
43 HR-0039047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1W IR2 HJ-· 4. 7K 1W •:.')"?t~? (1) 

44 HR-0193051-00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 5W Rl\,5 f'fJ-· 51:t-£. ( 2) 
4s HR-0017022-1 0 RESISTOR 220 CHI'I 1/4W R7 HJ-• 220~-£. 1/4W '):; ~) (1) 
46 HR-0017022-20 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/4W R8 HJ-· 2.2K 1/4W 9:.')t~? (1) 

47 HR-0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 CHM 1/4W R9 HJ-* 470;(-£. 1/4WS:.•Jt~? (1) 

48 HR-0042022-10 RESISTOR 220 CHM 2W Rl7 j'(J-· 220;(-£. 2w •:.~"? (1) 

4Y HR-0017062-30 RESISTOR l:2 KILO OHM 1/4W Rl8 HJ-• 62K 1/411 9:.'Jt~? (1) 

50 HR-0017091- 20 RESISTOR .,_, KILO OHM 1/4W Rl!J HJ-• 9.1K 1/4W 5l:.~tn (1) 

51 HR-0017C43-30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4W R20,27 HJ-· 43K 1/411 s:.n~? (2) 
52 HR-0017062-20 RESISTOR t.2 KILO OHM 1/4W R21. 32 HJ-• 6.2K~-£. 1/4w (2) 
53 HR-0017022-40 RESISTOR 220 KILO OHI'I 1/4W R22 HJ-• 220K 114W 9:-'Jt~? (1) 

54 HR-0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 CHM 1/4W R23 70-· 330~-l. 5X 1/4W (1) 

55 HR-C017020-20 RESISTOR 2 K Il 0 OHM 1/410 R24 T1'J-· 2K 1/4 !i:.'Jt~? (1) 

56 HR-003'i010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHI'I 1 w R25,21l HJ-• 1K 1W (2) 
57 HR-0017068-20 RESISTOR 6.8 KILO OHM 1/4W R29 HJ-• 6. 8K 11411 (1) 

58 HR-0017010-PO RESISTOR 1 OHI'l 1/4W RJI. \12, W4 HJ-• 1*-l. 11411 !ii::J')t~? (3) 

59 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W RJJ HJ-• 1 00~-£. 1/4 51:.'Jt~? (1) 

60 HR-0132047-20 RESISTO!l 4.7K 1/ 811 IR!Il HJ-· 4. 7K 11 e11 i'lJ'f (1) 

61 HG-0029200-00 DIODE (1 D2C1 l SUB I. 2, 5-7 9"1~- ~- (5) 
62 r-.9611-110-000 TP CHECK FIN TI'I.2,TP tiiiU TP f I'J?t" j (}) 

63 M9697-110-000 IC 1'19697 Ul ll'f7"'1'H IC (M'r697l (1) 

64 M9l:98-110-000 IC M9t:9e 112 11'17" 'I ')I~ IC (M~698l (1) 

65 HL-OOOC600-00 IC SN7407N 
d~n 

IC (SN7407Nl <2> 
66 HL-0000500-00 IC SN74C6N IC (SN7406N) (2) 
67 1'19601-211-000 CPU M1514AC U7 CPU M1514AC (1) 

61! HR-0118010-00 V~RIABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W VR l 7-fJ-· 10~-£. 1/2W 1\:.J71 (1) 

69 EA-9523800-00 VARIABLE RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W VR2,3,4,8 ;f;"'•ll-l. SK~-l. 112W (4) 
70 HR-0141020-40 VAR tABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2W VR5 HJ-• 200K 1/2W 1\jJT'( (1) 

71 E9603-603-COO VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W VRG ;t;"•Jl-l. 10K:t-l. 1121w (1) 

72 HY-0001900-00 CERAMIC RESONATOR 3.58MHZ Yl 1\~!Jj!J 3.58MHZ (1) 
73 HG-0021400-00 DIODE (R030FB) ZIJ I. 2 9" '1~- ~ .. (RD30F8) (2) 
74 HN- 0003 700-00 ZNR 22V ZIIRH )1')\"7'11~9 (4) 
75 1101 HT- 0007 600- OA TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 01.9 ~?:.!1")\9 C2SD1415) <2> 
75-1 #01 HT-0007800-09 TRANSISTOR 2SD1590 01.9 ~'3:.!." il\9 C2SD1S'i0l (2) 
76 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 02,6,8,10 ~'3:.!1" ~51 C2SD1 c96l (4) 
71 SL-4041081-SF SCREW !'14 L=10 t'l'" J)!l" 1!£.~ M4 L=10 4 
78 M1006-211-000 4-POLE CONNECTOR CAP 4PJ ~?H 1''.:17" 1 

Hote(itlel •Ol . ... . Ho.75 or Ho.75-l is used either of these parts. 
No. 75,Ho. 75-1, ct5 ~(1)11i!~"t'-f>I!I!J"t'tt it 't o 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 3 

5. S116: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
J:~ll:.A -1 '!' 7- (~.81Ji±)Cgi~.§E.) 

Note Part No. E. C. 
C:t 3c " • Descriptwn 

DO ~J!lf.Fl 

MAS-116 COOPO TOP POSITI ONIN G SI>ITCH P S"'. 
MAS-116C10BO U-SWITCH AS'1. 
I'IAS-116G10AO UPP !O R STOF SWITCH ASM. 
MAT-8 0232TOO KNE E SWITCH SUPP ORT PLATE 
SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 0 
WP-04 80 856- SP wA SHER 4.8x 8 .4X O.B 
MAT- 8023 0T00 KNE E SWITCH SU P?ORT 9ASE 
MAT- 80231TOO OQIVING BAR, T00 2 
SS-6151220-SP SCRE W 1 5/t4-28 L= 1 1. 5 
SS-711141 0-SP SCREW 11/64-4 0 L=14 
SK-3514C OO -SD WOOD SOEIJ 0 = 5. 1 L=4 0 
M962 8-11 C-OOO Cll P 
MAC-11 532 000 STAPL E 

- 9-

Amt. 
" .t :a DO 

?I71~~f'H 1 
Uilf'H ? ~ B (1J 
Uilf'H "' A (1) 

t'"ilf 'H ~ ·J·n f? ( 1 ) 
:;>JL tS~:J" 11/64-40 L=7 ( 4} 
t:: .,"n"~ 4. 8 X3.4X 0 .8 (4} 
;l,f'H :,~ " 9'\.1' CT00 2> ( 2 ) 
7.f'H ,:., ~ \\ ,,,, C T 00 2} (1J 
t5 ~~\\ 1 5 /64-28 L= 11 .5 (4} 
:;'Jlt 'H OI " 11/ 64-4 0 L=14 ( 2} 
:;' ll ~? ~ !!" D = 5. 1 L=40 ( 2 } 
t'f o ::.li\"j ~ .. (1J 
:J-~" ;1,7 ·~ ;• IL ( 4} 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Paae Ref. Part No . Paae Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Paie Ref .... J{ No. .... J{ No. .... J{ No. "" . J{ No. 

86037-505-0AO 8 1 HL-0051600-00 4 56 MAZ-02508000 2 19 M9611-110-000 4 49 
HL-0051800-00 8 23 MH-025080CO 4 1 5 M9611-110-000 8 62 
HL-0061600-00 4 55 MAZ-02508000 4 1 8 M9622-110-000 2 14 

06042-555-BOO 8 6 HL-0064100-00 4 59 M1001-090-000 6 36 M9628-110-COO 9 12 
06043-555-800 8 4 HL-0064500-00 2 45 M1003-211-COO 6 55 M9636-110-000 6 50 
06043-555-eOO 8 1 2 HL-0064500-00 4 62 M1004-110-000 2 4 M9637-1 1 o-ooo e 2 

HN-0003700-00 I! 74 M1004-110-000 4 4 M9637-110-COO 8 10 
HP-0014600-00 6 68 M1005-110-CAO 2 17 M9638-110-000 e 8 

EA-9500801-00 6 41 HR-0017010-PO 4 63 M1005-110-0AO 4 16 M9639-110-000 8 7 
EA-9500801-00 6 71 HR-0017010-PO 8 58 M1005-211-COO 8 14 M9640-110-COO 8 3 
EA-9500801-00 8 15 HR-0017010-10 2 36 M1006-211-000 8 78 M9640-110-000 8 1 1 
EA-9523800-00 8 69 HR-001701 0-10 4 37 M1007-110-000 2 20 M9645-110-000 4 68 
E9603-603-000 8 71 HR-0017010-10 e 59 M1007-110-000 4 19 M9645-110-000 e 36 
E9654-501-000 2 32 HR-0017010-20 4 42 M1007-211-HOO 2 21 M9654-110-00U 6 32 
E9654-501-000 4 34 HR-0017010-30 2 39 M1007-211-HOO 4 20 M9656-090-COO 6 43 

HR-0017010-30 4 44 M1007-211-UOO 2 22 M9697-110-000 8 63 
HR-0017010-40 4 39 M1007-211-UOO 4 21 M9698-110-000 e 64 

HA-0000400-00 2 54 HR-0017018-10 4 46 M1008-110-000 2 7 
HA-0010800-50 e 31 HR-0017020-20 8 55 1'11008-110-000 4 7 
HA-0011300-60 2 33 HR-0017022-10 2 40 M1008-211-HOO 2 8 NM-3034000-SF 6 46 
HA-0011300-80 4 3 5 HR-0017022-1 0 e 45 M1008-211-H00 4 8 NM-3034000-SF 6 72 
HA-0011400-00 2 52 HR-0017022-20 8 46 M1 01 o-11 o-coo 2 24 NM-3034000-SF 8 17 
HC-0055700-00 2 29 HR-0017022-40 8 53 M1010-110-000 4 23 NM-3034000-SF I! 19 
HC-0055700-00 4 27 HR-0017033-10 e 54 M1011-110-COO 2 13 NM-3034000-SF 8 20 
HC-0055700-00 8 26 HR-0017043-30 e 51 1'12001-110-COO 6 13 NM- Jo.i.os zo- s r 6 56 
HC-0082022-SO 8 24 HR-0017047-10 8 47 M2002-110-COO 6 1 s NM-6850001-SC 6 57 
HC-0112010-TO 2 27 HR-0017047-20 2 38 M2002-211-A00 6 80 NS-6620310-SP 2 9 
HC-0112010-TO 4 26 HR-0017047-20 4 43 M2003-110-000 6 18 NS-6620310-SP 4 9 
HC-0112010-TO e 25 HR-0017047-30 4 41 M2004-110-COO 6 20 
HC-0117010-10 2 51 HR-0017062-20 e 52 M2006-110-COO 6 14 
HC-01 17010-10 4 i:S HR-0017062-30 8 49 1'12007-110-AOO 6 1 1 RE-0400000-KO ~ 44 
HC-01 17010-10 8 27 HR-0017068-20 8 57 MZ00-7-1 20-AOU 6 10 
H<.-0134010-10 6 63 HR-0017091-20 8 so 1'12008-110-000 6 1 2 
HC-0164033-20 6 61 HR-0039010-00 8 42 M2009-110-COO 6 8 SK-3514000-SO 9 1 1 
HC-0164047-20 6 ~2 HR-0039010-20 2 37 M2010-110-COO 6 9 SL-4030881-SF 6 30 
HC-0168010-00 4 30 HR-0039010-20 4 38 M3002-110-COO 6 3 SL-4031081-SF 8 16 
HC-0169068-20 6 ~4 HR-0039010-20 I! 56 M3004-110-COO 6 34 SL-4031281-SF 6 47 
HC-0171130-00 2 28 HR-0039047-20 8 43 M3005-211-000 6 39 SL-4031281-Sf 8 1 8 
HC-0171 130-0C 4 29 HR-0042018-10 4 45 M3006-110-000 6 35 SL-4031281-SF g 21 
HC-0171168-00 8 28 HR-0042020-20 6 66 P13007-211-A00 6 24 SL-4031481-SF 2 5 
HC-0172115-20 4 28 HR-0042022-10 I! 48 P13008-211-000 6 31 SL-4031481-SF 4 5 
HF-001 4006-00 6 25 HR-0075220-10 4 40 M3014-110-0AO ~ 45 SL-4031481-Sf 6 73 
Hf-0015004-00 6 27 HR-0118010-00 I! 68 P13028-110-00U 6 29 SL-4040881-SF 2 18 
HG-0009300-00 4 32 HR-0132047-20 8 60 P14004-211-000 2 12 SL-4040881-Sf 4 17 
HG-0019400-00 2 53 HR-0138047-20 2 42 M4006-221-A00 4 13 SL-4041081-SF 6 33 
HG-0020800-00 2 31 HR-0138047-20 4 47 P18501-211-AAE 6 1 SL-4041081-Sf 6 77 
HG-0020800-00 4 33 HR-0141020-40 I! 70 1'18501-211-HAE 6 1-1 SL-4041081-Sf 8 77 
HG-0021400-00 8 73 HR-0193051-00 8 44 M8501-221-0AO 4 11 Sl-4042081-SF 6 51 
HG-0023100-00 ~ 54 HR-0194047-20 2 41 M8504-120-CAO 8 5 SL-4051681-SF 6 4 
HG-0029200-00 I! 61 HR-0194047-20 4 48 1'18507-12 0-CAU ~ 7 SL-4051681-SF 6 6 
HG-2563501-0S e 30 HT-0006600-00 2 35 M8512-211-0AO 6 38 SL-4061685-SF 6 2 
HG-267201 1-7P 6 65 HT-0006600-00 4 36 1'18513-211-0AO 6 40 SL-4851481-SF 6 52 
HG-2674014-0P 6 67 HT-0007600-0A I! 75 M8516-?11-CAA 6 5 SM-4030601-SF 6 22 
HK-0038100-30 I! 37 HT-0007800-08 e 75-1 M8520-211-CAO 6 49 SM-4030801-SF 6 21 
HK-0038100-70 I! 39 HT-0010900-00 8 41 M8521-110-CAO 6 16 SM-4031601-SF 6 76 
HK-0124000-60 8 32 HT-0025500-00 4 58 M853S-211-CAO 6 26 SM-5030501-SC 6 81 
HK-0236201-40 6 74 HT-0025600-00 4 60 M8535- 211-C80 6 28 SM-8040802-TP 6 19 
HK-0239004-00 2 34 HT-0025700-00 8 76 P1855 0 -211-AAD 2 1 SS-6151220-SP 9 9 
HK-0239004-00 4 l:7 HW-1004509-90 6 69 P18550-211-HAD 2 2 SS-7110710-SL 9 5 
HK-0239004-00 8 33 HW-5F18S12-98 I! 9 P1855 0 -211-UAD 2 3 SS-7111410-SP 9 10 
HK-0241002-00 I! 38 HX-0000200-00 2 55 M8550-221-AAD 4 1 ST-4031021-SR 2 6 
HK-0242001-40 4 70 HX-0000500-00 6 42 M8550-221-HAO 4 2 ST-4031021-SR 4 6 
HK-0242001-50 4 69 HX-0009600-00 6 17 P18550-221-UAD 4 3 ST-4031221-SR 2 23 
HL-0000500-00 2 48 HX-0009800-00 6 23 M8552-211-8AO 2 1 1 ST-4031221-SR 4 22 
HL-0000500-00 4 53 HX-0011500-00 6 ~0 M8552-221-8AO 4 12 SV-4030601-SR 6 37 
HL-0000500-00 8 66 HX-0015100-00 6 70 M8560-211-0AO 2 25 SV-4030601-SR 6 58 
HL-0000600-00 2 47 HY-0001800-00 4 66 M8560-211-0AO 4 24 sv.:. ·4a:sioo6-SR 2 56 
HL-0000600-00 4 52 HY-0001900-00 g 72 P18602-211-AA8 I! 1 3 SV-4031006-SR 4 71 
HL-0000600-00 I! 65 HY-0002100-00 2 50 P18603-211-CAO 6 41! SV-4031206-SR 2 15 
HL-0012200-00 2 44 HY-0002100-00 4 ~4 M8605-211-AA0 2 26 SV-4031206-SR 4 14 
HL-0012200-00 4 50 P18605-211-EAO 4 25 SV-4031605-SR 2 10 
HL-0012800-00 2 46 M8607-211-000 6 78 SV-4031605-SR 4 10 
HL-0012800-00 4 51 MA0-115320CO ~ 1 3 P18608-211-000 6 79 
HL-0035800-00 4 57 f'IAS-116000A0 9 1 M9601-211-COO e 67 
HL-0038800-00 4 61 P1AS-116010AO ~ 3 1'19602-211-000 2 49 WP-0280500-sc 6 53 
HL-0040600-00 I! 22 MAS-11601080 9 2 M9602-211-COO 4 54 WP-0320500-SC 6 75 
HL-0045300-00 I! 40 MAT-80230TCO 9 7 P19603-110-000 8 35 WP-0480856-SP 9 6 
HL-0051400-00 2 30 MAT-80231TOO 9 8 P19603-211-A00 6 59 
HL-0051400-00 4 31 MAT-80232TCO 9 4 1'19604-110-COO e 34 
HL-0051400-00 8 29 MAZ-02508000 2 16 M9611-110-COO 2 43 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I' 

" !' 
? .. ;. 
~-•• 
• 

-"~ • 
I 

~ 
',.0 ...... •. _.y_,. - -- • •• 

TDKYD JUKI IIIDUSTRIAL CD .• LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 
Phone 

: 23·3. Kabuki ·cho 1-chome, Sh injuku -ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03 (205) 1188, 1189 , 1 190 

•••• 

. "' . 

il 
ill~lliMII!&iift~t 

T'1 82 
-f>:H • ~U~ -f>: l$ !I(Ji';foll,illl il" lil£1~~f8 :7> 2:7> 1 TEL I480 l 1113 (( \:) 

Print ed in Japan(l From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




